The Bank will not pay comprehensive AMC 
charges more than 6.00 to 8.00 % of capital cost/contract value after completion of 5 years 
warranty period and annual hike in comprehensive AMC will be maximum 5% of contract 
value of previous year. 

12. Bank will execute and agreement of Rs1500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred only) 
non judicial stamp paper as per tender terms and condition. 

13, Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications without assigning any 
reasons. No correspondence will be entertained in this regard. 

14. Scanned copy of EMD and duly signed copy of entire this tender document should be